MODEL: M6DXU
Euro Terminal Ultra-Slim Signal Conditioners M6D Series
UNIVERSAL TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable)
Functions & Features
• Universal input (mV, V, mA, T/C, RTD and potentiometer)
5.9-mm ultra-slim transmitter
• 3-port isolation (input to output to power supply)

mm (inch)
MODEL: M6DXU–[1][2]–[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number:  M6DXU-[1][2]-[3]
  Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
   (e.g. M6DXU-Z1Z1-M2)
Non-specified orders will be shipped as default factory
settings (M6DXU-00: 4 – 20 mA input/4 – 20 mA output).
• Input range (e.g. 4 – 20 mA DC)
• Output range (e.g. 4 – 20 mA DC)
[1] INPUT
0: User-calibrated (Factory default: 4 – 20 mA DC)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
input type, please select from the following:
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 17 Ω)
Voltage
S1: Range -1000 – +1000 mV DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
S2: Range -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
Thermocouple
T1: (PR) (Usable Range 0 to 1760°C, 32 to 3200°F)
T2: K (CA) (Usable range -270 to +1370°C, -454 to +2498°F)
T3: E (CRC) (Usable range -270 to +1000°C, -454 to +1832°F)
T4: J (IC) (Usable range -210 to +1200°C, -346 to +2192°F)
T5: T (CC) (Usable range -270 to +400°C, -454 to +752°F)
T6: B (RH) (Usable range 100 to 1820°C, 212 to 3308°F)
T7: R (Usable range -50 to +1760°C, -58 to +3200°F)
T8: S (Usable range -50 to +1760°C, -58 to +3200°F)
TN: N (Usable range -270 to +1300°C, -454 to +2372°F)
T0: Specify (Please provide an emf table.)
RTD
(2- or 3- or 4-wire)
R1: JPt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +500°C, -328 to +932°F)
R3: Pt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +650°C, -328 to +1202°F)
R4: Pt 100 (JIS'97, IEC)
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F)
R5: Pt 50 Ω (JIS'81)
(Usable range: -200 to +649 °C, -328 to +1200°F)
R7: Pt 1000
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F)
R9: Cu 10 @25°C
(Usable range: -50 to +250°C, -58 to +482°F)
R0: Specify (Please provide a resistance table.)
Potentiometer
M1: Total resistance 100 – 5000 Ω
(Configurator software is used to change input over the
described range of the selected suffix code.
For changing between suffix codes, set the Input Range
Selector on the side of unit before software adjustment.)
[2] OUTPUT
0: User-calibrated (Factory default: 4 – 20 mA DC)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
output type, please select from the following:
Current
Z1: Range 0 – 20 mA DC
Voltage
V2: Range -10 – +10 V DC
V3: Range -5 – +5 V DC
(Configurator software is used to change output over the
described range of the selected suffix code.
For changing between suffix codes, set the Output Range
Selector on the side of unit before software adjustment.)
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 90 – 264 V,
47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1
E-mail︰ info@xintop.com